FORM No. 633-WARRANTY/DEED (Individual or Corporate).	······································
ок 633	K-4/3-28 COPYRIGHT 1888 STEVENS. NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI individual	WARRANTY DEED VOL 2087 Page 9143
hereinafter called the granter for the sensid	leration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DAVID C. ELLIOTT as tenants in common, , hereinafter called
assigns, that certain real property, with the t	amath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
	reto and, by this reference, made a part
Gertrude Maguire Smith and	or Easement, including terms and provisions aquire, Jr., Charles B. Maquire, H. R. Maquire, John R. Maquire to the California Oregon Power, ration, dated July 28, 1953, referred Jume 262 page 18 nty, Oregon.
And said grantor hereby covenants to grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the reservations, restrictions.	UFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. o and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that e above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except rights-of-way, easements of record and
grantor will warrant and forever defend the	and that said premises and every part and parcel thereof adapts the lower lating
The true and actual consideration per PHowever, the actual consideration consist he whole consideration (indicate which). ⁽⁰⁾ (The lard of the construing this deed and where the changes shall be implied to make the provision	cept those claiming under the above described encumbrances. aid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$75,000.00 ts of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the sentence between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ons hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals
In witness whereof, the grantor has ex	xecuted this instrument this 2 day of May
HIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE P CRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI SE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR HIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI ROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIA OUNTY FLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VENIFY APPROVE	ICABLE LAND RICHARD F. BOGATAY
TATE OF OREGON,)	STATE OF OREGON, County of) 55.
County ofKlamath	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the
ent to be his below here but the foregoing inst ent to be his poluntary act and de Betode bel:	secretary of, a corporation, and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL
AL) Notary Public tor Oreson My commission expires: 12-19-92	SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (If executed by a corporation, offix corporation, offix corporation escal)
RICHARD F. BOGATAY	STATE OF OREGON,
621 Loma Linda Drive Klamath Falls, OR 97601	ss.

J.

*89 MAY 25 AM 9 59

RICHARD F. BOGATAY	\sim \sim \sim	
621 Loma Linda Drive		STATE OF OREGON,
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	\sim \sim	}ss.
DAVID C. ELLIOTT and RICHARD S. LEDGERWOOD	N	County of
810 Main Street		ment was received for record on the
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED	at o'clockM., and recorded
After recording return to: DAVID C. ELLIOTT and RICHARD S. LEDGERWOOD	FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume No on page or as fee/file/instru-
810 Main Street		ment/microfilm/reception No,
Klamath Falls, OR 97601		Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. DAVID C. ELLIOTT and RICHARD S. LEDGERWOOD		County affixed.
.810 Main Street		NAME
Klamath Falls, OR 97.601		By Deputy

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A portion of Lots 5 and 6, Block 40, "Plat of Linkville", Original Town of Klamath Falls, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the most westerly corner of Lot 5, Block 40, said Plat of Linkville, said corner being the intersection of the northerly right of way line of Eighth Street and the easterly right of way line of Main Street; thence N. 38°54'44" E., 47.40 feet along said Main Street right of way and the northwesterly line of said Lot 5, to the True Point of Beginning of this description; thence S. 51°05'16" E., 107.25 feet along the middle of a common wall, said common wall being two 2x4 stud walls constructed parallel and contiguous; thence N. 38°54'44" E., 11.31 feet along the northwesterly side of a 2x4 stud wall; thence S. 51°05'16" E., along the northeasterly side of a 2x4 stud wall, a distance of 12.75 feet to a point on the southeasterly line of said Lot 5; thence N. 38°54'44" E., 33.36 feet to a point on the southeasterly line of Lot 6, said Block 40; said point being the most southerly corner of that property described in Deed Volume M89 at page 3, deed records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence N. 51°08'28" W., 120.00 feet along a line parallel with and 27.0 feet northeasterly from the southwesterly line of Lot 6, to a point on the northwesterly line of said Lot 6; thence S. 38°54'44" W., 44.56 feet to the True Point of Beginning. Containing 5209 square feet more or less, with bearings and distances based on record of survey No. 2860 on file in the office of the Klamath County Surveyor.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

	Filed f	for record	at request	t of	Klamath	n County Ti	tel Co.	the	26th	dav
ļ.	of	Ma	. у	A.D., 1	19 <u>89</u> at	9:59	_ o'clock _AN	1., and duly recorded in	n Vol.	M89
				of	Deeds		on Pag	e <u>9143</u>		·,
							Evelyn B	iehn County Cle	rk	
	FEE	\$13.00					By 🖄	iehn County Cle	inder	<u>t</u>